BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AGENDA ITEM REVIEW REQUEST FORM

Date	09/12/2024						
Name Kyle Ludlow		Department Public Works					
BPW Date 09/24/2024				Pho	one Extension	915	57
		Review	and Approval Re	equired Pri	or to Submittal to	o Board	
Diversity Compliance and Inclusion Officer			Officer Name		_		
BPW Attor	ney		Attorney Name				
Dept. Attor	ney		Attorney Name		_		
Purchasing							
	Cl	heck the	Appropriate Item	Type – Re	equired for All Si	ıbmissions	
	al Services A ket Contract ng ening Opening			Addendum	Proposal	urchase, QPA dvertise ds/Quotes n	Title Sheet
			Requi	red Inform			
Company or W New Vendor MBE/WBE Co Project Name Project Numbe Funding Source Account No. Amount Terms of Conte Purpose/Descret	ontractor er ce tract		\square No \square MBF	s, Approved npleted E-V age Progra PO-00290			Yes No
For Change Orders Only							
Amount of Previous Amo		Increa Decrea	se <u>\$</u>)			
I Tevious Allio	uill		<u>φ</u> Increase	%			
Current Percer New Amount	nt of Change:		Decrease <u>\$</u> Increase	-	%)		
Total Percent Time Extensio	•		Decrease		%)		

New Completion Date:

CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT COMPLETION AFFIDAVIT



PROJECT NAME	City of South Bend Waynfinding Signage Program Phase 3				
PROJECT NO	123-013	FINAL COST \$187,234.00			
CONTRACT SIGNED	1/9/2024	MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT ENDS			
PROJECT DESCRIPTION	Installation of wayfindin	g signs at various locations throughout the City.			

WITNESSETH:

The work under the above contract between the City of South Bend and the undersigned contractor having been completed, the City of South Bend, its officials and agents are hereby released from all claims and demands whatsoever arising under or by such contract, and that the contractor performed the work within the scope of the Specifications and Standards of the City of South Bend which were a part of the above Contract.

Executed this 232 day of AUGUST	, 202 <u> </u>	Geograph Industries, Inc.
LAYC Frid		Company Name
Signature		475 Industrial Dr.
KATS C. FREVEIGEN		Company Address
Printed Name		Harrison, CHP45030
WITNESSESS: Before me, the undersigned Notary Public in Cregory C, Freevolver, and acknowledged I the 73 ^{FD} day of AUGUST, 2024	his/her signature to the abo	
114		
Notary Sygnature	My Commission Exp	oires Oz/25/2025
bregory J. FREUDILER	-	
Printed Name	County of Residence	HAMILTON
If the Contractor is a corporation, the following		
I, bregary C. FRENDIVEN,	certify that I am Secretary of	the Corporation executing this release; that
GREGORY C. FREUDIGEN	who signed this release	e on behalf of the contractor was then
		ase was duly signed for and on behalf of said
Corporation by Authority of its governing body,	and is within the scope of co	rporate powers:
KING Dar		
Secretary's Signature		Corporate Seal
bregory C. FRENDIBER		corporate Sear
Printed Name		
DEPARTMEN	NT OF PUBLIC WORKS A	APPROVAL
This project is acceptable for final approval and	we recommend to the Board	of Public Works that it be ordained so.
<u>Construction Manager</u>	Date: 8/30/2024	
SOUTH BEND	BOARD OF PUBLIC W	ORKS
President	Member	
Member	Member	

September 24, 2024

Member

Wiemou

Attest

Final Waiver of Lien

State	OH10 of Indiana, County of	H	MILTON		SS:			
bra	(Name of Officer)		being duly sworn that he/	she is the	Contraction of the local division of the loc	DENT Title)		
of	<u>БЕОБЛАРН Інрузта</u> (Contractor)		naving contracted with	Cit	ty of South (Owner)			
to fur	nish certain materials and/or la	abor as follows:	WAYFINDING	Descri		SOUTH BEND		
for a p	project known as	<u></u>	(N	ame of Project				
locate	located at		CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA					
and ov	and owned by		City of South Bend					
and de	es hereby further state on the	hehelf of the ofore		Owner)				
	CIAL WAIVER) that there is a			Martines.				
			Dolla	rs	(\$.)			
	receipt of which is hereby a	cknowledged; or		-				
	the payment of which has be solely with respect to said an undersigned;							
(FINA)	L WAIVER) that the final bala	ance due from the South BENI	contractor is the sum of		\$9,361.70	NINE thousand three hundred sixty one t		
	receipt of which is hereby ac			_				
X	the payment of which has be become effective only upon			is Affidavit and	d Final Waiver of 2	Lien which shall		
thereto, lien on and Wa	THEREFORE, the undersign above-described property and subject to limitations or cond account of any work performe siver of Lien. DERAPH / DOSTRIE (Firm)	improvements the litions expressed he ed or material furn	reon an account of labor or erein, if any; and further o	or material or be cortified that no for said project,	oth, furnished b th other party has ar	e undersigned ny claim or right to a ope of this Affidavit		
STATE	OF 6H10)	SS:			ă.			
and ack	OUNTY) Before me, the undersigned, nowledged the execution of th IN WITNESS WHEREOF, J	te foregoing Affid	wit and Waiver of Lien.			<u>23</u> day of		
	AUGUST		202	Notary	PublicSignature			
My Con	nmission Expires;	alaslao	25 JEARIALS	(A)	a what a Branna			
•	gin HAMILTON Co		RO	* Natation	NY J FREUDIGER National States Interior Expires: 02-25-2025	regory To Firk DILAR		